months and are therefore exposed to the rate changes in this period. The remainder of the borrowings bear interest at a
fixed rate.

US$508.5 million (2016: US$785.5 million) of the total borrowings at reporting date is exposed to changes in the
LIBOR rate, US$79.5 million (2016: US$nil) is exposed to the JIBAR rate, US$114.1 million (2016: US$61.0
million) is exposed to the South African Prime (�Prime�) interest rate and US$231.5 million (2016: US$nil) is exposed

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 243

to the BBSY rate. The relevant interest rates for each facility are described in note 24.

The table below summarises the effect of a change in finance expense on the Group�s profit or loss had LIBOR,
JIBAR, Prime and BBSY differed as indicated (sensitivity to interest rates). The analysis is based on the assumption
that the applicable interest rate increased/decreased with all other variables held constant. All financial instruments
with fixed interest rates that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to the interest rate sensitivity analysis.

United States Dollar

Change in interest expense for a nominal change in interest rates

Figures in millions unless otherwise
stated   (1.5%)   (1.0%)   (0.5%)   0.5%   1.0%   1.5%

2017
Sensitivity to LIBOR interest rates (11.3) (7.5) (3.8) 3.8 7.5 11.3
Sensitivity to BBSY interest rates1 (0.8) (0.5) (0.3) 0.3 0.5 0.8
Sensitivity to JIBAR and prime
interest rates2 (2.0) (1.3) (0.7) 0.7 1.3 2.0
Change in finance expense (14.1) (9.3) (4.8) 4.8 9.3 14.1
2016
Sensitivity to LIBOR interest rates (12.0) (8.0) (4.0) 4.0 8.0 12.0
Sensitivity to JIBAR and prime
interest rates2 (0.6) (0.4) (0.2) 0.2 0.4 0.6
Change in finance expense (12.6) (8.4) (4.2) 4.2 8.4 12.6

1 Average rate: A$0.77 = US$1.00 (2016: A$0.75: US$1.00).

2 Average rate: R13.33 = US$1.00 (2016: R14.7 = US$1.00).

AFR-199

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 244

Table of Contents

The Gold Fields Annual Financial Report including Governance Report
2017

198

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

continued

for the year ended 31 December

38. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
The primary objective of managing the Group�s capital is to ensure that there is sufficient capital available to support
the funding requirements of the Group, including capital expenditure, in a way that:

● optimises the cost of capital;
● maximises shareholders� returns; and
● ensures that the Group remains in a sound financial position.

[…]

2015 (28.7) 10.8 1.1 (16.8) 8.6 (3.2) (0.3) 5.1 (20.1) 7.6 0.8 (11.7)
Profit or loss (9.2) 2.5 0.1 (6.6) 2.8 (0.8) � 2.0 (6.5) 1.7 0.1 (4.7)
Translation 0.3 (0.1) � 0.2 (0.1) � (0.1) (0.2) 0.3 (0.1) (0.1) 0.1
Balance at
31 December
2016 (37.6) 13.2 1.2 (23.2) 11.3 (4.0) (0.4) 6.9 (26.3) 9.2 0.8 (16.3)

1 For the purpose of this analysis, deferred tax has been calculated at 30%.

AFR-202

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 250

Table of Contents

201

The Gold Fields Annual Financial Report including Governance
Report 2017

40. CORRECTION OF METHODOLOGY (continued)
The following tables summarise the impact on the Group�s consolidated financial statements:

(i) Consolidated income statement

United States Dollar

31 December 2016 31 December 2015

Figures in millions unless

otherwise stated

As

previously

reported

Adjustments As

restated

before

reclassification

of discontinued

Discontinued

operations

reclassification

As

restated

As

previously

reported

Adjustments As

restated

before

reclassification

of discontinued

Discontinued

operations

reclassification

As

restated

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 251

operations operations

Revenue 2,749.5 � 2,749.5 (83.1) 2,666.4 2,545.4 � 2,545.4 (91.3) 2,454.1
Cost of sales (2,066.7) (6.6) (2,073.3) 72.1 (2,001.2) (2,066.1) (7.4) (2,073.5) 85.0 (1,988.5)
Others (317.0) � (317.0) 9.2 (307.8) (474.8) � (474.8) 18.1 (456.7)
Profit before taxation 365.8 (6.6) 359.2 (1.8) 357.4 4.5 (7.4) (2.9) 11.8 8.9
Mining and income
taxation (192.1) 2.0 (190.1) 0.6 (189.5) (247.1) 2.2 (244.9) (3.6) (248.5)
Profit/(loss) from
continuing operations 173.7 (4.6) 169.1 (1.2) 167.9 (242.6) (5.2) (247.8) 8.2 (239.6)
Profit/(loss) from
discontinued operations,
net of taxation � � � 1.2 1.2 � � � (8.2) (8.2)
Profit/(loss) for the year 173.7 (4.6) 169.1 � 169.1 (242.6) (5.2) (247.8) � (247.8)
Profit/(loss) attributable
to:
� Owners of the parent 162.8 (4.6) 158.2 � 158.2 (242.1) (5.2) (247.3) � (247.3)
�Non-controlling interest
holders 10.9 � 10.9 � 10.9 (0.5) � (0.5) � (0.5)

173.7 (4.6) 169.1 � 169.1 (242.6) (5.2) (247.8) � (247.8)
Earnings/loss per share attributable to owners of the parent:
Basic earnings/(loss) per
share from continuing
operations � cents 20 (1) 19 � 19 (31) (1) (32) 1 (31)
Diluted earnings/(loss) per
share from continuing
operations � cents 20 (1) 19 � 19 (31) (1) (32) 1 (31)

(ii)   Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Profit/(loss) for the year 173.7 (4.6) 169.1 � 169.1 (242.6) (5.2) (247.8) � (247.8)
Others comprehensive
income, net of tax 121.4 � 121.4 � 121.4 (636.6) 1.1 (635.5) � (635.5)
Foreign currency
translation adjustments 129.7 � 129.7 � 129.7 (637.0) 1.1 (635.9) � (635.9)
Others (8.3) � (8.3) � (8.3) 0.4 � 0.4 � 0.4

Total comprehensive
income for the year 295.1 (4.6) 290.5 � 290.5 (879.2) (4.1) (883.3) � (883.3)
Attributable to:
� Owners of the parent 284.2 (4.6) 279.6 � 279.6 (878.7) (4.1) (882.8) � (882.8)
�Non-controlling interest
holders 10.9 � 10.9 � 10.9 (0.5) � (0.5) � (0.5)

295.1 (4.6) 290.5 � 290.5 (879.2) (4.1) (883.3) � (883.3)

AFR-203

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 252

Table of Contents

The Gold Fields Annual Financial Report including Governance Report
2017

202

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

continued

for the year ended 31 December

40. CORRECTION OF METHODOLOGY (continued)
United States Dollar

31 December 2016 1 January 2016

Figures in millions unless

otherwise stated

As

previously

reportedAdjustments

As

restated

before
reclassification

of discontinued

operations

Discontinued

operations

reclassification

As

restated

As

previously

reportedAdjustments

As

restated

before

reclassification

of discontinued

operations

Discontinued

operations

reclassification

As

restated

(iii)  Consolidated statement of financial position
ASSETS
Property, plant and
equipment 4,547.8 (23.2) 4,524.6 � 4,524.6 4,312.4 (16.8) 4,295.6 � 4,295.6
Others 1,786.9 � 1,786.9 � 1,786.9 1,565.3 � 1,565.3 � 1,565.3

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 253

Total assets 6,334.7 (23.2) 6,311.5 � 6,311.5 5,877.7 (16.8) 5,860.9 � 5,860.9
LIABILITIES
Deferred taxation 465.5 (6.9) 458.6 � 458.6 487.3 (5.1) 482.2 � 482.2
Others 2,679.6 � 2,679.6 � 2,679.6 2,622.4 � 2,622.4 � 2,622.4
Total liabilities 3,145.1 (6.9) 3,138.2 � 3,138.2 3,109.7 (5.1) 3,104.6 � 3,104.6
EQUITY
Retained earnings 1,570.9 (18.3) 1,552.6 � 1,552.6 1,447.3 (13.7) 1,433.6 � 1,433.6
Other reserves (2,126.4) 2.0 (2,124.4) � (2,124.4) (2,262.2) 2.0 (2,260.2) � (2,260.2)
Others 3,745.1 � 3,745.1 � 3,745.1 3,582.9 � 3,582.9 � 3,582.9
Total equity 3,189.6 (16.3) 3,173.3 � 3,173.3 2,768.0 (11.7) 2,756.3 � 2,756.3
Total equity and
liabilities 6,334.7 (23.2) 6,311.5 � 6,311.5 5,877.7 (16.8) 5,860.9 � 5,860.9

(iv) Consolidated statement of cash flows
There is no impact on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the years ended 31 December 2016 and
2015 relating to the above adjustments. The consolidated statement of cash flows have been restated in respect of the
discontinued operations reclassification.

AFR-204

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 254

Table of Contents

203

The Gold Fields Annual Financial Report including Governance
Report 2017

41. SEGMENT REPORT
Financial summary

United States Dollar

South

Africa Ghana Peru Australia

Figures in millions unless
otherwise stated

South

Deep1 Tarkwa Damang
Total

Ghana
Cerro

Corona St Ives

Agnew/

Lawlers

Granny

SmithGruyere

Total

Australia

Corporate

and other2

Continuing

operations Darlot

Discon-

tinued

operations Group
INCOME
STATEMENT

for the year ended
31 December 2017
Revenue 354.1 710.8 180.3 891.1 392.9 457.3 302.6 363.8 � 1,123.7 � 2,761.8 49.0 49.0 2,810.8

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 255

Cost of sales (379.0) (526.0) (144.5) (670.5) (285.2) (330.9) (232.7) (203.9) (1.3) (768.8) (1.8) (2,105.1) (50.7) (50.7) (2,155.8)
Cost of sales before gold
inventory change
and amortisation and
depreciation (306.3) (348.0) (121.3) (469.3) (151.2) (187.6) (154.9) (156.8) (1.3) (500.6) 0.9 (1,426.5) (46.3) (46.3) (1,472.8)
Gold inventory change 1.5 42.0 (0.9) 41.1 (3.1) 29.0 4.5 (3.6) � 29.9 � 69.5 (0.9) (0.9) 68.6
Amortisation and
depreciation (74.2) (220.0) (22.3) (242.3) (130.9) (172.3) (82.3) (43.5) � (298.1) (2.7) (748.1) (3.5) (3.5) (751.6)
Other income/(costs) 7.6 (3.1) (0.6) (3.7) (12.1) 18.0 6.4 4.6 � 29.0 (10.3)3 10.6 (0.2) (0.2) 10.4
Share-based payments (3.5) (4.8) (1.3) (6.1) (3.6) (2.2) (1.7) (2.1) � (6.0) (7.6) (26.8) (0.6) (0.6) (27.4)
Long-term incentive plan � (0.9) (0.3) (1.2) (0.7) (0.7) (0.5) (0.6) � (1.8) (1.3) (5.0) (0.1) (0.1) (5.1)
Exploration expense � � � � (0.5) (23.0) (15.9) (10.8) (1.8) (51.5) (57.8) (109.8) (1.5) (1.5) (111.3)
Restructuring costs (2.3) (4.7) (2.2) (6.9) � � � � � � � (9.2) � � (9.2)
Silicosis settlement costs � � � � � � � � � � (30.2) (30.2) � � (30.2)
Impairment, net of
reversal of impairment of
investments and assets � (6.8) (3.5) (10.3) 52.6 � � � � � (242.5) (200.2) � � (200.2)
Profit/(loss) on disposal
of assets 0.3 2.9 (0.2) 2.7 � (0.2) 1.5 � � 1.3 (0.3) 4.0 � � 4.0
Investment income 0.8 3.4 0.2 3.6 � 0.9 0.6 0.7 � 2.2 (1.0) 5.6 0.4 0.4 6.0
Finance expense (12.4) (5.2) (5.1) (10.3) (4.7) (2.8) (1.0) (1.0) � (4.8) (49.1) (81.3) � � (81.3)
Gain on sale of
discontinued operations � � � � � � � � � � � � 23.5 23.5 23.5
Royalties (1.8) (21.7) (5.5) (27.1) (5.3) �4 �4 �4 �4 (27.8) � (62.0) (1.1) (1.1) (63.1)
Mining and income
taxation 10.9 (58.6) 3.1 (55.5) (36.1) �4 �4 �4 �4 (89.5) (3.0) (173.2) (5.7) (5.7) (179.0)
Current taxation � (58.0) � (58.0) (50.8) �4 �4 �4 �4 (91.7) (4.2) (204.7) (2.3) (2.3) (207.0)
Deferred taxation 10.9 (0.6) 3.1 2.5 14.7 �4 �4 �4 �4 2.2 1.2 31.5 (3.3) (3.3) 28.0
(Loss)/profit for the
year (25.3) 85.4 20.4 105.8 97.4 �4 �4 �4 �4 206.1 (404.9) (20.8) 13.1 13.1 (7.7)
(Loss)/profit
attributable to:
� Owners of the parents (25.3) 76.9 18.4 95.3 96.9 �4 �4 �4 �4 206.1 (404.9) (31.8) 13.1 13.1 (18.7)
�Non-controlling interests � 8.5 2.0 10.5 0.5 �4 �4 �4 �4 � � 11.0 � � 11.0
STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL
POSITION

at 31 December 2017
Total assets (excluding
deferred taxation) 1,220.5 1,765.2 184.9 1,950.1 774.0 693.7 500.0 392.0 34.9 1,620.6 982.9 6,548.1 � � 6,548.1
Total liabilities
(excluding deferred
taxation) 1,352.1 232.3 130.0 362.3 188.7 138.2 71.5 78.1 32.9 320.7 539.4 2,763.2 � � 2,763.2
Net deferred taxation
(assets)/liabilities (47.6) 283.1 (3.1) 280.0 80.8 �4 �4 �4 �4 87.0 (18.3) 381.9 �4 �4 381.9
Capital expenditure5 82.4 180.6 132.1 312.8 34.0 156.2 73.7 87.0 81.1 398.0 6.4 833.6 6.8 6.8 840.4

The above is a geographical analysis presented by location of assets.

The Group�s continuing operations are primarily involved in gold mining, exploration and related activities. Activities
are conducted and investments held both inside and outside South Africa. The segment results have been prepared

Edgar Filing: STILLABOWER MICHAEL E - Form 4

Table of Contents 256

and presented based on management�s reporting format. Gold mining operations are managed and internally reported
based on the following geographical areas: in South Africa, South Deep mine, in Ghana, Tarkwa and Damang mines,